506343463 11/08/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6390217

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
		Name	Execution Date		
NEXT IT CORPORATIC	N		01/31/2018		
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ATA				
Name:	VERINT	VERINT AMERICAS INC.			
Street Address:	800 NOR	TH POINT PARKWAY			
City:	ALPHAR	ETTA			
State/Country:	GEORGI	A			
Postal Code:	30005				
	•				
PROPERTY NUMBERS	5 Total: 1				
Property Type		Number			
Application Number:	17	7062752			
CORRESPONDENCE					
Fax Number:	(4	04)645-7707			
-		,			
		he e-mail address first; if that is unsuc			
	provided; i	,			
using a fax number, if	provided; 40	he e-mail address first; if that is unsuc if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v			
<i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone:	provided; i 40 laa	he e-mail address first; if that is unsuc if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v 046457700			
<i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email:	provided; i 40 laa LA	<i>he e-mail address first; if that is unsuc</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v</i>)46457700 aronson@mcciplaw.com			
using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	provided; 1 40 laa LA 99 Sl	he e-mail address first; if that is unsuc if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v 046457700 aronson@mcciplaw.com AWRENCE A. AARONSON 09 PEACHTREE ST., NE JITE 1300			
using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	provided; 1 40 laa LA 99 Sl	he e-mail address first; if that is unsuc if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent w 046457700 aronson@mcciplaw.com AWRENCE A. AARONSON 09 PEACHTREE ST., NE			
using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	<i>provided; 1</i> 40 וaa גר 99 SU אז	he e-mail address first; if that is unsuc if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v 046457700 aronson@mcciplaw.com AWRENCE A. AARONSON 09 PEACHTREE ST., NE JITE 1300			
using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	provided; 40 laa LA 99 St A1 UMBER:	he e-mail address first; if that is unsuc if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent w 046457700 aronson@mcciplaw.com AWRENCE A. AARONSON 09 PEACHTREE ST., NE JITE 1300 TLANTA, GEORGIA 30309			
using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	provided; 40 laa LA 99 St A1 UMBER:	he e-mail address first; if that is unsuc if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent w 046457700 aronson@mcciplaw.com AWRENCE A. AARONSON 09 PEACHTREE ST., NE JITE 1300 TLANTA, GEORGIA 30309			
using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	provided; 40 laa LA 99 St A1 UMBER:	he e-mail address first; if that is unsuc if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v 046457700 aronson@mcciplaw.com AWRENCE A. AARONSON 09 PEACHTREE ST., NE JITE 1300 TLANTA, GEORGIA 30309 10171-544US5 LAWRENCE A. AARONSON			
using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	provided; 40 laa LA 99 St A1 UMBER:	he e-mail address first; if that is unsuc if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v 046457700 aronson@mcciplaw.com AWRENCE A. AARONSON 09 PEACHTREE ST., NE JITE 1300 TLANTA, GEORGIA 30309 10171-544US5 LAWRENCE A. AARONSON /Lawrence A. Aaronson/			
using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 6 source=10171-544US5 E	provided; i 40 laa LA 99 St A1 UMBER:	he e-mail address first; if that is unsuc if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent w 046457700 aronson@mcciplaw.com AWRENCE A. AARONSON 09 PEACHTREE ST., NE JITE 1300 TLANTA, GEORGIA 30309 10171-544US5 LAWRENCE A. AARONSON /Lawrence A. Aaronson/ 11/08/2020			
using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 6 source=10171-544US5 E source=10171-544US5 E	provided; i 40 laa LA 99 St A1 UMBER:	he e-mail address first; if that is unsuc if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent w 046457700 aronson@mcciplaw.com AWRENCE A. AARONSON 09 PEACHTREE ST., NE JITE 1300 TLANTA, GEORGIA 30309 10171-544US5 LAWRENCE A. AARONSON /Lawrence A. Aaronson/ 11/08/2020 esignment - Next IT to VAI#page1.tif			
using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 6 source=10171-544US5 E source=10171-544US5 E	provided; i 40 laa LA 99 St A1 UMBER:	he e-mail address first; if that is unsuc if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent w 046457700 aronson@mcciplaw.com AWRENCE A. AARONSON 09 PEACHTREE ST., NE JITE 1300 TLANTA, GEORGIA 30309 10171-544US5 LAWRENCE A. AARONSON /Lawrence A. Aaronson/ 11/08/2020 esignment - Next IT to VAI#page1.tif asignment - Next IT to VAI#page2.tif asignment - Next IT to VAI#page3.tif			
using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 6 source=10171-544US5 E source=10171-544US5 E source=10171-544US5 E	provided; i 40 laa LA 99 SI AT UMBER:	he e-mail address first; if that is unsuc if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent w 046457700 aronson@mcciplaw.com AWRENCE A. AARONSON 09 PEACHTREE ST., NE JITE 1300 TLANTA, GEORGIA 30309 10171-544US5 LAWRENCE A. AARONSON /Lawrence A. Aaronson/ 11/08/2020 esignment - Next IT to VAI#page1.tif			

PATENT REEL: 054306 FRAME: 0798

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, **NEXT IT CORPORATION**, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNOR, a corporation of Washington, having its principal place of business at 12809 E. Mirabeau Pkwy, Spokane Valley, Washington 99216, is the owner of certain inventions or improvements for which applications for Letters Patent have been made or for which Letters Patent have been issued, all of which are listed on Appendix A hereto (hereafter referred to as Patent Property); and

WHEREAS, **VERINT AMERICAS INC.**, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, a corporation of Delaware, having a place of business at 800 North Point Parkway Alpharetta, Georgia 30005, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent Property;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said Patent Property and any and all continuations, divisions and renewals of and substitutes for said Patent Property and to and under any and all additional Letters Patent which may be granted on or as a result thereof, and any reissue or reissues or extension or extensions of said Letters Patent, and the full right to sue for and recover all profits and damages recoverable for past infringement of the same, and assign to and authorize said ASSIGNEE to file applications for Letters Patent in all countries, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent respectively may be granted, reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this assignment, sale and transfer not been made.

It is hereby covenanted that ASSIGNOR has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that ASSIGNOR has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and ASSIGNOR further covenants and agrees that it will each time request is made and without undue delay, execute and deliver all such papers as may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said Patent Property in said assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees, or legal representatives, and ASSIGNOR agrees to communicate to said ASSIGNEE or to its nominee all known facts respecting said Patent Property, to testify in any legal proceedings, to

> PATENT REEL: 054306 FRAME: 0799

sign all lawful papers to execute all disclaimers and divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, to make all rightful oaths, and generally to do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, nominees and legal representatives to obtain and enforce for its or their own benefit proper patent protection for said inventions or improvements in any and all countries, all at the expense, however, of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives.

AND ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any other country in the Territory foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue to said ASSIGNEE, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest, any and all Letters Patent for Patent Property, including any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued and granted on or as a result of any applications included in said Patent Property, in accordance with the terms of this assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, being properly authorized to execute this Assignment, hereunto sets their hand and seal.

January 31, 2018 Date

Elan Marinel

Name: Elan Moriah

Title: President

On Behalf of NEXT IT CORPORATION.

On this <u> $3/5^{+}$ </u> day of <u>January</u>, 2018, before me personally appeared the person who executed this document, who acknowledged himself/herself to be duly authorized to sign on behalf of NEXT IT CORPORATION.

LISA A. LEWIS NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF NEW YORK NO. 01LE4743003 Oualified in Nassau County Commission Expires

Patent number	Publication number	Application number	Title	Assignee name
7565368	20060004826	10839425	Data Disambiguation	NEXT IT
1505500	20000004820	10039423	Systems and Methods	CORPORATION
7603705	20060037076	11169142	Methods and Systems for	NEXT IT
1003103	20000037070	11109142	Enforcing Network and	CORPORATION
			Computer Use Policy	CORFORATION
	20090182702	12014229	Active Lab	NEXT IT
				CORPORATION
7908174	20100106675	12505927	Data Disambiguation	NEXT IT
			Systems and Method	CORPORATION
8321958	20100106675	12511307	Detecting Presence of a	NEXT IT
			Subject String in A Target	CORPORATION
			String and Security Event	
			Qualification Based on Prior	
			Behavior by An End User of	
		- 	a Computer System	
8943094	20110071819	12564546	Apparatus, System and	NEXT IT
			Method for Natural	CORPORATION
			Language Processing	
8949124		12584770	Automated Learning for	NEXT IT
			Speech-Based Applications	CORPORATION
8605885		12604674	Automated Assistant for	NEXT IT
			Customer Service	CORPORATION
			Representatives	
		12614493	Enhance Multi-Model	NEXT IT
			Communication	CORPORATION
	20100153398	12636571	Regression Testing	NEXT IT
				CORPORATION
9122744	20120117005	13271175	System and Method for	NEXT IT
			Providing Distributed	CORPORATION
			Intelligent Assistance	
9836177	20130174034	13341261	Providing Variable	NEXT IT
			Responses in A Virtual-	CORPORATION
			Assistant Environment	
	20120246081	13429131	Systems and Methods for	NEXT IT
			Automated Itinerary	CORPORATION
			Modification	
9223537	20130283168	13449927	Conversation User Interface	NEXT IT
				CORPORATION
9536049	20140074454	13607414	Conversational Virtual	NEXT IT
			Healthcare Assistant	CORPORATION

APPENDIX A

Patent	Publication	Application	Title	Assignee name
number	number	number		
		13685373	Detecting Presence of a	NEXT IT
			Subject String in A Target	CORPORATION
			String and Security Event	
			Qualification Based on Prior	
			Behavior by An End User of	
0.000	00140044055		a Computer System	
9672822	20140244266	13774381	Interaction with A Portion of	NEXT IT
			a Content Item Through a	CORPORATION
	00140045140	10554540	Virtual Assistant	
	20140245140	13774519	Virtual Assistant Transfer	NEXT IT
	0011005000		Between Smart Devices	CORPORATION
	20140067375	13778824	Human-To-Human	NEXT IT
		100 1000	Conversation Analysis	CORPORATION
	20140317502	13865789	Virtual Assistant Focused	NEXT IT
	0012010101	1 10 50 0 7 1	User Interfaces	CORPORATION
	20150121216	14069074	Mapping Actions and	NEXT IT
			Objects to Tasks	CORPORATION
		14181608	Learning User Preferences in	NEXT IT
0000011	00150105006		A Conversational System	CORPORATION
9823811	20150185996	14293529	Virtual Assistant Team	NEXT IT
0000000			Identification	CORPORATION
9830044	20150186154	14293586	Virtual Assistant Team	NEXT IT
			Customization	CORPORATION
	20150186155	14293619	Virtual Assistant Acquisition	NEXT IT
			and Training	CORPORATION
	20150186156	14293673	Virtual Assistant	NEXT IT
			Conversations	CORPORATION
9589579	20140343924	14302096	Active Lab	NEXT IT
0550050	00140010005	1 401 50 50		CORPORATION
9552350	20140310005	14315852	Virtual Assistant	NEXT IT
			Conversations for	CORPORATION
			Ambiguous User Input and	
0004100	00140005040	1 1 1 1 1 1 2 0	Goals	
9824188	20140337048	14446153	Conversational Virtual	NEXT IT
05(0(10	00140242020	14451000	Healthcare Assistant	CORPORATION
9563618	20140343928	14451009	Wearable-Based Virtual	NEXT IT
	20140265405	14467001	Assistant	CORPORATION
	20140365407	14467221	Context-Based Virtual	NEXT IT
	00140055000	1 4 4 6 7 7 1 7	Assistant Conversations	CORPORATION
	20140365223	14467715	Virtual Assistant	NEXT IT
010000		1.4.50.5.5	Conversations	CORPORATION
9183285		14470856	Data Clustering System and	NEXT IT
			Method	CORPORATION

Patent number	Publication number	Application number	Title	Assignee name
	20160063097	14470908	Data Clustering System,	NEXT IT
			Methods, And Techniques	CORPORATION
9418652	20150213795	14610891	Automated Learning for	NEXT IT
			Speech-Based Applications	CORPORATION
······	20150363697	14837282	System and Method for	NEXT IT
			Providing Distributed	CORPORATION
			Intelligent Assistance	
	20160071517	14849541	Evaluating Conversation	NEXT IT
			Data Based on Risk Factors	CORPORATION
	20160110071	14980388	Conversation User Interface	NEXT IT
				CORPORATION
	20160351186	15235961	Automated Learning for	NEXT IT
			Speech-Based Applications	CORPORATION
	20170132220	15412573	Apparatus, System, And	NEXT IT
			Method for Natural	CORPORATION
			Language Processing	
	20170270927	15612511	Interaction with A Portion	NEXT IT
			of a Content Item Through a	CORPORATION
			Virtual Assistant	
		15465412	Virtual Assistant Escalation	NEXT IT
				CORPORATION
		61696040	Human-To-Human	NEXT IT
			Conversation Analysis	CORPORATION
		61764985	Virtual Assistant Transfer	NEXT IT
			Between Smart Devices	CORPORATION
		61922687	Virtual Assistant Teams	NEXT IT
				CORPORATION
		62048144	Towards Automatic Risk	NEXT IT
			Analysis in Human to	CORPORATION
			Computer Chats	
	62049982	62049982	Confidence Determination	NEXT IT
			for Input and Action	CORPORATION
			Correlations	
	62311833	62311833	Detection of User Escalation	NEXT IT
		in Human-Computer	CORPORATION	
		Interactions		
		EP15836599.9	Data Clustering System and	NEXT IT
			Methods	CORPORATION
		EP14754207.0	Interaction with a Portion of	NEXT IT
			a Content Item Through a	CORPORATION
			Virtual Assistant	
		EP14785575.3	Virtual Assistant Focused	NEXT IT
	1		User Interfaces	CORPORATION

Assignment Page 5 of 6

Patent number	Publication number	Application number	Title	Assignee name
		EP15837046.0	Data Clustering System,	NEXT IT
			Methods, and Techniques	CORPORATION

Assignment Page 6 of 6

PATENT REEL: 054306 FRAME: 0804

RECORDED: 11/08/2020